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Electric car Lamborghini Urus
El-bil Range Lamborghini Urus
El bil Range Lamborghini Urus
Sähköauto Lamborghini Urus

Art. no. 805-777
EAN 5705858711713

Size 105 x 65 x 52 cm Imported by / Importeret af
NSH NORDIC A/S
Virkefeltet 4
DK-8740 Braedstrup

Made in China / produceret i Kina
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Installation and Operating
Instructions

Suitable age: 37 - 96 months Battery: 12V 4.5AH (6-FM-4.5 
(AH) *1

Load Capacity:  28 kg Size of car: 105 x 65 x 52 cm

Speed: 2 - 4 km/h Carton size: 110 x 56 x 33 cm

Material: PP (polypropylene) 
and iron

Optimum 
temperature: 60° degrees

  Input: 110V - 240V   Charging time: 8 - 12 hours

Charger:  Output: DC 12V 500 MA/ Fuse: Motor 3A

Operating life: 2 - 300 charges

Our products are suitable for
ASTM F963; GB6675,GB19865; EN71 and EN62115 standard.
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Components list

NO QTY PICTURE NO QTY PICTURE

1 1

A (Steering wheel)

2 1

B (Instruction book)

3 1 set

C (Rear view mirror)

4 2

D (Quincunx gear)

5 1

E (Remote control)

6 1

F (Wind deflector)

7 4

G (Wheel)

8 4

H (Wheel cover)

9 1

I (Seat)

10 1

Q (Motor R)

11 1

Y (Motor L)

12 2

X (Self-tapping screw)

13 2

L (M8 spanner)

14 1

T (Charger)
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Installations steps

Step 1: Loosen the screw, gasket from axle
Use the L (M8 spanner) to loosen the 2 (M8 screw) 1 (M8 gasket) and 4 (Circular paper tube) from 
the 3 (axle) in a counterclockwise direction. (kindly reminder: please throw the 4 in a recyclable 
trash can).

Front

Step 2: Install the motor
Insert the 1 (motor terminal) into 2, then install the Q (motor R) and Y(motor L) to 3 (axle), also 
should insert the motor part into 2, finally install the D (quincunx gear) to motor as per shows (pay 
attention, align the R/L motor with the car R/L correctly).

Front
4
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Installations steps

Step 3: Loosen the screw, gasket from front axle
Use the L (M8 spanner) to loosen the 2 (M8 screw) 1 (M8 gasket) from the 3 (front axle) in a 
counterclockwise direction.

Front



GB

Step 4: Install the wheel
1. Install the G (wheel) onto the 3 (axle), put the 1 (M8 gasket), then use the L (M8 spanner) to 
tighten the 2 (M8 screw) in clockwise direction. Finally install the H (wheel cover) on correct 
position (align and press the buckle of the wheel cap with the grooves of the wheel to fix it)
2. The front wheel is also installed in this way.

Installations steps

Step 5: Install the steering wheel
Connect S, M terminal firstly, then align the correct position and press A (steering wheel) on 1 
(steering yoke) as shown in figure. P.S if need to take off the steering wheel, please tighten 3, then 
pull out the steering wheel, and disconnect the terminal S,M.

Step 6: Install the wind deflector
Place F (wind deflector) onto the 
corresponding 3 clasp at car body as 
shown in figure.
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Installations steps

Step 7: Connect the power
First connect the terminal 1 and 2, then 
connect the power port 3 and 4.

Step 8: Install the seat
Put the I (seat) onto the right place, fix the 
two hooks (at the back of the seat) into 
the corresponding groove on car body. 
then fix the I (seat) with 2 pcs X 
(self- tapping screw) as shown in figure.

Step 9: Install the rear mirror
Install the C1 (rear view mirror L), C1 
(rear view mirror R) to the car in correct 
placement as show in figure.
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1. The installation and replacement of the batteries.

Turn left

Turn rightStop

Forward

Reverse LED Indicator

Direction for use

2. Matching the frequency of car and remote control.

Speed

The remote control operation always prior to the toot pedals operation. (The foot pedal won´t work 
while operating remote control)

1. Turn off the Power Switch on the car.
2. Remove the battery cover on the Remote Control and put in 2 AAA battery, the three LED 
    indicators will flash.
3. Turn on the Power Switch on the car, when the LED indicators stop flashing and 2 of them are    
    on, matching successes.
4. Once the matching is made, there is no need to match code again only if the battery is 
    replaced.
5. The Remote Control will enter a sleep mode if not used for a long time and the LED indicators   
    will be off. Press any buttons to wake up the Remote Control, and it can be used normally.
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1. Power switch: Turn on or turn off the power. 
2. Light switch: I is turn on, O is turn off.
3. Music button: press the button to play music. long press the music button can increase the volume.
4. Horn button: press the button to play the horn. long press the horn button can reduce the volume.
5. Forward/backward switch: press the button for controlling the Vehicle to move forward, backward.
6. Mp3 multifunctional player

4. Operation guide for Manual control (forward, backward ):

After the driver is seated, press the power switch, the car will send out a starting sound 
(2-5seconds). Put the Forward/Backward switch into the position of “forward” (Press forward), step 
on the foot switch the car will move forward , loosen the pedal and the car will stop. Put the Forward/
Backward switch into the position of “Backward”, step on the foot switch and  the car will move 
backward, loosen the pedal and the car will stop.

Direction for use

3. Instruction of each switch and function button.
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Direction for use

5. Instruction for MP3 multifunction player.

A. Voltage display screen: The value on the display be used to determine whether the battery 
needs to be charged.

B. USB connector: Insert USB will play the music inside. Only MP3 mode is supported.

C. Last channel/volume down: short press to play the last channel, long press to lower the volume.

D. Long press this botton will search radio station. Short press this botton is pause.

E. Next channel / volume up: short press to play the next channel, long press to increase the volume.

F. Mode switch button: Music mode and radio mode.

G. AUX connector: Connect with other removable device to play audio file valid in MP3 mode.

I. FM function: Press the MODE key to enter the FM mode, long press on ►ꞁꞁ  to search the 
channel (it needs arround 1 minute), after that it will automatically lock the radio channel, and it 
has the memory function, the channel info will not loose even when you turn of the power. 
( Please repeat this operating steps if you want to reseach  the channel). Short press on ►ꞁꞁ is 
pause, ►►ꞁ /V+ will play next channel, ꞁ◄◄ /V- will play last channel, and the music key on 
steering wheel can also switching the radio channel.   
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6. The illustration of high/low speed.

The hi/lo speed swith into the position of ”low speed”, step on the foot switch the car will move 
forward slowly, loosen the pedal the car will stop. Put the hi/lo speed switch into the position of 
”high speed”, step on the foot switch and the car will move forward fast, loosen the pedal the car 
will stop.

7. Instructions of the recoverable fuse.

Resettable fuse: when the current
exceeds a certain ratting, the recoverable
fuse will automatically cut off the power
supply for 5-10 seconds, the the current 
will be resupplied.

Door switch

High/low
speed switch

Charging Jack
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8. Charging instructions

WARNING
Please plug wall charger directly into a wall outlet. Do not use anextension cord.

When the battery power is low, please charge immediately. The charging port is under the seat. 
(Note: Toys can not be operated in the charging state. Toys should be chargered by adult).
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Montering og 
betjeningsvejledning

Aldersgruppe: 37 - 96 måneder Batteri: 12V 4.5AH (6-FM-4.5 
(AH) *1

Maks. belastning 28 kg Størrelse bil: 105 x 65 x 52 cm

Hastighed: 2 - 4 km/h Størrelse karton: 110 x 65 x 33 cm

Materiale: PP (polypropylene) 
og jern

Maks.
temperatur: 60° grader

  Input: 110V - 240V   Ladetid: 8 - 12 timer

Lader:  Output: DC 12V 500 MA/ Sikring Motor 3A

Levetid: 2 - 300 opladninger

Vores produkter opfylder følgende krav og standarder
ASTM F963; GB6675,GB19865; EN71 og EN62115 standard.
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Delliste

NR Antal Billede NR. Antal Billede

1 1

A (Rat)

2 1

B (Manual)

3 1 sæt

C (Sidespejle)

4 2

D (Gear)

5 1

E (Fjernbetjening)

6 1

F (Frontrude)

7 4

G (Hjul)

8 4

H (Hjulkapsel)

9 1

I (Sæde)

10 1

Q (Motor R)

11 1

Y (Motor L)

12 2

X (Selvskærende skrue)

13 2

L (M8 fastnøgle)

14 1

T (Oplader)
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Montering

Trin 1: Afmonter møtrik 2 og spændeskive 1 fra akslen. Hertil anvendes medleverede fastnøgle L.
Fjern de 2 beskyttelsesrør 4 fra akslen 3. De 2 beskyttelsesrør kasseres

Front

Trin 2: Montering af motor på bagakslen:
Træk ledninger / terminaler 1 igennem motorfæstet 2 Monter Q (motor R) og Y(motor L) på akslen 
3 Til sidst monteres D (gear) på motorerne. Vær opmærksom på at gearene griber korrekt ind i 
motorerne.

Front
4
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Montering

Trin 3: Afmonter møtrik 2 og spændeskive 1 fra akslen 3, hertil anvendes medleverede fastnøgle.

Front
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Trin 4: Montering af hjul
Påsæt hjulene G på akslen 3, sæt dernæst spændeskiven 1 og møtrikken 2 på akslen 
3 Spænd efter med medleverede fastnøgle. Til sidst påsættes hjulkapslerne H. vær opmærksom 
på, at tapperne på hjulkapslerne passer i slidserne på hjulene. 

Montering

Trin 5: Montering af rat
Tilslut terminal S og M. Juster rat og ratstamme og tryk rattet A på ratstammen 1 som vist på 
tegningen. Hvis rattet skal tages af, tryk på 3 som vist på tegningen og træk rattet af og adskil 
terminalerne M og S.

Trin 6: Montering af frontrude  
Placer F frontruden på de 3 tapper på 
karrosseriet og tryk fast, som vist på 
tegning.
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Montering

Trin 7: Tilslutning af strøm
Tilslut terminal 1 og 2, derefter terminal 
3 og 4. 

Trin 8: Montering af sæde
Placer sædet I korrekt. De 2 tapper bag 
på sædet trykkes ind i de 2 tilsvarende 
huller på karosseriet. Sædet fastgøres 
med 2 selvskærende skruer som vist på 
tegningen.

Trin 9: Montering af sidespejle
Installer C1 sidespejl L), og C2 sidespejl 
R) korrekt som vist på tegningen. 
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1. Isætning af batterier i fjernbetjeningen.

Drej til venstre

Drej til højreStop

Fremad

Tilbage/bak LED Indikator

Brugervejledning

2. Synkronisering af forbindelse mellem fjernbetjening og bil.

Hastighed

Fjernbetjeningen har altid fortrinsret fremfor speeder pedalen. (speeder virker ikke så længe 
fjernbetjeningen betjenes)

1. Sluk for tænd/sluk knappen på bilen.
2. Fjern batteri dækslet på fjernbetjeningen. Isæt 2 AAA batterier. De 3  LED indikatorer vil blinke. 
3. Tænd for tænd/sluk knappen på bilen. Når LED indikatorerne stopper med at blinke og 2 
    indikatorer lyser konstant, er der er kontakt mellem bil og fjernbetjening
4. Så snart der er forbindelse, skal der ikke skabes forbindelse på ny, kun hvis batterierne skal 
    udskiftes.
5. Fjernbetjeningen går i dvaletilstand og LED indikatorerne slukker, hvis den ikke anvendes i en 
    periode. Tryk på en vilkårlig knap og fjernbetjeningen tænder igen.
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1. Tænd/sluk knap: Tænder og slukker strømmen til bilen.
2. Lys knap: 1 = lyset er tændt, 0 = lyset er slukket.
3. Musik knap: Tryk på knappen for at afspille musik. Hold knappen inde og lydstyrken øges. 
4. Horn knap: Tryk på knappen og hornet giver lyd. Hold knappen inde og lydstyrken reduceres.
5. Frem eller tilbage knap: Tryk på knappen, for at vælge enten frem eller tilbagedrift.
6. Mp3 afspiller.

4. Betjeningsvejledning til manuel indstilling af frem eller tilbagedrift.

Når barnet har taget plads i sædet, tændes på tænd/sluk knappen. Bilen vil udsende en start lyd i 
2-5 sekunder. Sæt frem/tilbage knappen i position “forward” fremad, tryk med foden på speederen 
og bilen vil kører fremad. Løft foden fra speederen og bilen stopper. Sæt frem/tilbage knappen i 
position “Backward”, tilbage/bak, tryk med foden på speederen og bilen vil køre tilbage/bakke. 
Løft foden fra speederen og bilen stopper.

Brugervejledning

3. Funktionsoversigt til instrumentbræt.
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Brugervejledning

5. Funktionsoversigt til MP3 multifunktion afspiller.

A. Volt display: Viser hvor mange volt der er på batteriet og om dette har behov for opladning.

B. USB stik: Isæt dit USB stik og afspil din egen musik. Understøtter kun MP3. 

C. Sidste kanal/volumen ned: Kort tryk for at afspille sidste kanal, langt tryk for at reducere volumen.

D. Hold knappen inde for at søge på radiostationer. Kort tryk = pause.

E. Næste kanal/volumen op: Kort tryk for at afspille næste kanal. Hold knappen inde, for at øge 
    volumen.

F. Mode knap: Skift mellem music og radio tilstand.

G. AUX stik: Tilslut dine mobile musik enheder for afspilning af musik i MP3 tilstand/mode.

I. FM funktion: Tryk på MODE knappen for at afspille FM radio. Hold knappen ►ꞁꞁ inde for at 
søge på en kanal (kan tage op imod et minut), derefter låses kanalen automatisk. Radioen har 
hukommelse og lagrer kanalen. Denne huskes selvom du slukker for strømmen. Gentag 
ovenstående, hvis du ønsker at søge på en ny kanal. Kort tryk på ►ꞁꞁ = pause, ►►ꞁ /V+ vil 
afspille næste kanal, ꞁ◄◄ /V- Vil afspille sidste kanal. Musik knappen på rattet kan også
skifte radio kanal.
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6. Instruktion i høj/lav hastigheds funktion

Sæt hi/lo (høj/lav) hastighedsknap i position ”low”, træd på speederen og bilen vil køre langsomt 
fremad. Løft foden fra pedalen og bilen stopper. Sæt hi/lo knappen i position ”high ”. Træd på 
speederen og bilen vil køre hurtigt fremad. Løft foden fra pedalen og bilen stopper.

7. Funktion: Termosikring

Termosikring: når/hvis temperaturen 
i kredsløbet når en given temperatur, 
vil sikringen slå strømmen fra. Efter 
5-10 sekunder vil strømmen automatisk 
slå til igen. 

Dørlås

Høj/lav
hastighedsknap 

Ladestik
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8. Opladning.

ADVARSEL
Venligst sæt opladestikket direkte i strømudtaget, brug ikke forlængerledning.

Så snart batteriet viser lavt strøm niveau, oplades omgående. Ladestikket er placeret under sædet. 
(Bemærk: Bilen kan ikke anvendes, når der oplades. Bilen må kun oplades af en voksen).

Ladetid



SE

Monterings- och 
användarmanual

Åldersgrupp: 37 - 96 månader Batteri: 12V 4.5AH (6-FM-4.5 
(AH) *1

Maxbelastning: 28 kg Storlek bil: 105 x 65 x 52 cm

Hastighet: 2 - 4 km/h Storlek kartong: 110 x 56 x 33 cm

Material: PP (polypropylene) 
och järn Maxtemperatur: 60° grader

  Input: 110V - 240V   Laddtid: 8 - 12 timmar

Laddare: Output: DC 12V 500 MA/ Säkring: Bil 3A

Livslängd: 2 - 300 laddninger

Våra produkter uppfyller följande krav och standarder
ASTM F963; GB6675,GB19865; EN71 och EN62115 standard.
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Dellista

NR. Antal Bild NR. Antal Bild

1 1

A (Ratt)

2 1

B (manual)

3 1 set

C (Sidospegel)

4 2

D (Växel)

5 1

E (Fjärrkontroll)

6 1

F (Vindruta)

7 4

G (Hjul)

8 4

H (Navkapsel)

9 1

I (Säte)

10 1

Q (Motor R)

11 1

Y (Motor L)

12 2

X (Självgängande skruv)

13 2

L (M8 skruvnyckel)

14 1

T (Laddare)
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Montering

Steg 1: Avmontera mutter 2 och bricka 1 från axeln. Till detta används medföljande skruvnyckel. 
Avlägsna de två skyddsrören 4 från axeln 3. De två skyddsrören kasseras

Front

Steg 2: Montering av motor på bakaxeln:
Dra sladdar/terminaler 1 genom motorfästet 2. Montera Q (motor R) och Y (motor L) på axeln 3. 
Till sist monteras D (växel) på motorerna. Var uppmärksam på att växlarna griper korrekt in i 
motorerna.

Front
4
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Montering

Steg 3: Avmontera mutter 2 och bricka 1 från axeln 3. Till detta används medföljande skruvnyckel

Front
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Steg 4: Montering av hjul
Sätt på hjulen G på axeln 3, sätt därefter brickan 1 och muttern 2 på axeln 3. Spänn åt med 
medföljande skruvnyckel. Sätt till sist på navkapslarna H. Var uppmärksam på att tapparna på 
navkapslarna passar i spåren på hjulen.

Montering

Steg 5: Montering av ratt
Anslut terminal S och M. Justera ratt och rattstam och tryck ratten A på rattstammen 1 som visat 
på teckningen. Om ratten ska tas av, tryck på 3 som visat på teckningen och dra av ratten och ta 
ur terminalerna M och S.

Steg 6: Montering av vindruta 
Placera F vindrutan på de tre tapparna 
på karossen och tryck fast, som visat på 
teckningen.
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Montering

Steg 7: Anslutning av ström 
Anslut terminal 1 och 2, sätt därefter i 
terminal 3 och 4. 

Steg 8: Montering av säte
Placera sätet korrekt. De två tapparna 
bakom sätet trycks in i de två motsvarande 
hålen på karossen. Sätet sätts fast med 
två självgängande skruvar som visat på 
teckningen.

Steg 9: Montering av sidospeglar 
Installera C1 sidospegel L), och C2 
sidospegel R) korrekt som visat på 
teckningen.
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1. Isättning av batterier i fjärrkontrollen.

Sväng till vänster

Sväng till högerStopp

Framåt

Tillbaka/backa LED Indikator

Användarmanual

2. Synkronisering av anslutning mellan fjärrkontroll och bil.

Hastighet

Fjärrkontrollen har alltid företräde över gaspedalen (gaspedalen fungerar inte när fjärrkontrollen 
används).

1. Stäng av bilen med strömbrytarknappen.
2. Avlägsna batteriluckan på fjärrkontrollen. Sätt i två AAA-batterier. De tre LED-indikatorerna 
    blinkar.
3. Sätt på bilen med strömbrytarknappen. När LED-indikatorerna slutar blinka och två indikatorer 
    lyser konstant är det kontakt mellan bil och fjärrkontroll.
4. Så snart det är förbindelse ska det inte skapas förbindelse igen, bara om batterierna ska bytas.
5. Fjärrkontrollen går i dvala och LED-indikatorerna slocknar om den inte används i en period. 
    Tryck på en godtycklig knapp och fjärrkontrollen startar igen.
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1. Strömbrytarknapp: Sätter på och stänger av strömmen till bilen.
2. Ljusknapp: 1 = ljuset är tänt, 0 = ljuset är släckt.
3. Musikknapp: Tryck på knappen för att spela upp musik. Håll inne knappen för att höja volymen.
4. Tuta: Tryck på knappen för att tuta. Håll inne knappen för att sänka volymen.
5. Framåt- och bakåtknapp: Tryck på knappen för att välja antingen framåt- eller bakåtkörning.
6. Mp3-spelare.

4. Användningsmanual till manuell inställning av framåt- eller bakåtkörning.

När barnet har satt sig i sätet sätts bilen på med strömbrytarknappen. Bilen avger ett startljud i 2-5 
sekunder. Sätt framåt-/bakåtknappen i position ”forward” (framåt), tryck med foten på gaspedalen 
och bilen kör framåt. Lyft foten från gaspedalen och bilen stannar. Sätt framåt-/bakåtknappen i 
position ”backward” (bakåt), tryck med foten på gaspedalen och bilen backar. Lyft foten från 
gaspedalen och bilen stannar.

Användermanual

3. Funktionsöversikt till instrumentbräda.
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Användermanual

5. Funktionsöversikt till MP3-multifunktionsspelare.

A. Voltdisplay: Visar hur många volt det är i batteriet och om detta behöver laddas.

B. USB-port: Sätt i ditt USB-minne och spela din egen musik. Stöder endast MP3.

C. Senaste kanal/sänk volym: Kort tryck för att spela senaste kanalen. Håll inne knappen för att  
     sänka volymen.

D. Håll inne knappen för att söka efter radiostationer. Kort tryck = paus.

E. Nästa kanal/höj volym: Kort tryck för att spela nästa kanal. Håll inne knappen för att höja 
    volymen.

F. Mode-knapp: Byt mellan musik- och radioläge.

G. AUX-port: Anslut dina mobila musikenheter för att spela musik i MP3-läge.

I. FM-funktion: Tryck på MODE-knappen för att spela FM-radio. Håll inne knappen ►ꞁꞁ för att söka 
efter en kanal (kan ta upp emot en minut), därefter låses kanalen automatiskt. Radion har minne 
och lagrar kanalen. Denna sparas även om du stänger av strömmen. Upprepa ovanstående om 
du vill söka efter en ny kanal. Kort tryck på ►ꞁꞁ betyder paus, ►►ꞁ /V+ spelar nästa kanal, ꞁ◄◄ 
/V- spelar senaste kanalen. Musikknappen på ratten kan också byta radiokanal.
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6. Instruktion i hög/låg hastighetsfunktion

Sätt hi/lo-hastighetsknappen (hög/låg) i position ”low”, tryck på gaspedalen och bilen kör långsamt 
framåt. Lyft foten från pedalen och bilen stannar. Sätt hi/lo-knappen i position ”high”. Tryck på 
gaspedalen och bilen kör snabbt framåt. Lyft foten från pedalen och bilen stannar.

7. Funktion: Termosäkring

Termosäkring: när/om temperaturen i 
kretsloppet når en viss temperatur 
kommer säkringen stänga av 
strömmen. Efter 5-10 sekunder 
kommer strömmen automatiskt 
sättas på igen.

Dörrlås

Hög/låg
hastighetsknapp

Laddaruttag
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8. Laddning

VARNING
Vänligen sätt laddaren direkt i eluttaget, använd inte förlängningssladd.

När batteriet visar låg strömnivå ska det laddas omgående. Ladduttaget är placerat under sätet. 
(OBS: Bilen kan inte användas när den laddas. Bilen får endast laddas av en vuxen.).

Laddtid
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Asennus- ja 
käyttöohjeet

Suositusikä: 37 - 96 kuukautta Akku: 12V 4.5AH (6-FM-4.5 
(AH) *1

Enimmäiskuorma: 28 kg Ajoneuvon mitat: 105 x 65 x 52 cm

Nopeus: 2 - 4 km/h Pakkauksen koko: 110 x 56 x 33 cm

Materiaalit: PP (polypropylene) 
ja teräs Suosituslämpötila: Max 60° astetta

  Sisäänmeno: 220V Latausaika: 8 - 12 hours

Laturi: Output: DC 12V 500 MA/ Sulake: Auto 3A

Käyttöaika: 2 - 300 maksua

Tuote noudattaa standardeja
ASTM F963; GB6675,GB19865; EN71 ja EN62115
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Osaluettelo

# Määra Kuva # Määra Kuva

1 1

A (ohjauspyörä)

2 1

B (ohjekirja)

3 1 pari

C (taustapeilit))

4 2

D (hammaspyörä)

5 1

E (kaukosäädin)

6 1

F (tuulilasi)

7 4

G (pyörä)

8 4

H (koristekapseli)

9 1

I (istuin)

10 1

Q (oikea moottori)

11 1

Y (vasen moottori)

12 2

X (itseporautuva ruuvi)

13 2

L (M8 väännin)

14 1

T (laturi)
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Asennus vaiheittain

Vaihe 1: irrota mutterit ja prikat akselilta
Käytä työkalua L (M8 väännnin) irrottaaksesi osat 2 (M8 mutteri) ja 1 (M8 prikka) ja 4 (putki) irti 
osasta 3 (akseli) vastapäivään kääntämällä. (huomautus: putken 4 voi laittaa roskiin).

Etuosa

Vaihe 2: asenna moottori
Kiinnitä 1 (moottorin virtajohdin) pistokkeeseen 2, sitten asenna Q (moottori oikea, R) ja Y (moot-
tori vasen, L) osaan 3 (akseli), ja samalla asenna moottori paikoilleen osaan 2, lopuksi asenna 
hammaspyörät D (hammaspyörä) mottoreille kuvan mukaisesti (huomaa, asenna vasen ja oikea, 
R/L moottorit autoon oikeille puolilleen kuvan mukaisesti).

Etuosa
4
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Asennus vaiheittain

Vaihe 3: irrota mutterit ja prikat etuakselilta
Käytä työkalua L (M8 väännin) ja irrota 2 (M8 mutteri) ja 1 (M8 prikka) osasta 3 (etuakseli) 
kääntämällä vastapäivään.

Etuosa
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Vaihe 4: asenna pyörät
1. AsennaI G (pyörä) osaan 3 (akseli), aseta akselille osa 1 (M8 prikka), sitten työkalulla L (M8 
väännin) kiristä akselille 2 (M8 mutteri) myötäpäivään. Lopuksi asenna osa H (koristekapseli) 
oikeassa asennossa (kohdista koristekapselin nystyrät ja vanteen urat kiinnityksen yhteydessä) 
2. Asenna kaikki pyörät samalla tavalla.

Asennus vaiheittain

Vaihe 5: asenna ohjauspyörä
Yhdistä S ja M johtimet, sitten kohdista ratti ohjausakselille ja paina A (ohjauspyörä) osaan 1 
(ohjausakseli) kuten kuvassa. Jos ohjauspyörä pitää joskus poistaa, paina ohjauspyörän alta 
painikkeita 3 ja vedä sitten ohjauspyörä paikoiltaan ja kytke irti johtimet S ja M.

Vaihe 6: asenna tuulilasi 
Aseta F (tuulilasi) paikoilleen vastaaviin 
kiinnikkeisiin kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.
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Asennus vaiheittain

Vaihe 7: kytke virtapiirit
Kytke johtimet 1 ja 2, sitten kytke liitin 
3 paikoilleen reikään 4 
(vastakappale). 

Vaihe 8: asenna istuin
Aseta I (istuin) paikoilleen, kiinnitä penkin 
takana olevat koukut vastaaviin koloihin 
auton korissa ja sitten kiinnitä istuin 
käyttäen 2 kp osaa X
(itseporautuva ruuvi) kuten kuva osoittaa.

Vaihe 9: asenna taustapeilit
Asenna C1 ja C2 (vasen ja oikea 
taustapeili) autoon kuvan mukaisesti.
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1. Paristojen asentaminen ja vaihtaminen.

Vasemmalle

OikealleSeis

Eteen

Peruutus LED -merkkivalo

Ajoneuvon käyttö

2. Kauko-ohjaimen ja auton taajuuden parittaminen.

Nopeus

Kauko-ohjaimen käyttö ohittaa aina ajoneuvon oman jalkapolkimen käytön, joten ajoneuvon 
jalkapoljin ei toimi käytettäessä kaukosäädintä.

1. Kytke ajoneuvosta virta pois.
2. Poista paristokotelon kansi. Aseta paikoilleen 2 kpl AAA paristoja. Kolme LED -merkkivaloa 
    alkaa vilkkua.
3. Kytke ajoneuvoon virta päälle. Kun kaukosäätimen merkkivalot lakkaavat vilkkumasta ja kaksi  
    merkkivaloa jää päälle, on ohjain paritettu onnistuneesti auton taajuudelle.
4. Paritusta ei tarvitse suorittaa uudelleen, ellei paristoja irroteta paikoiltaa tai vaihdeta uusiin.
5. Kauko-ohjain menee lepotilaan, jollei sitä käytetä pitkään aikaan. LED -merkkivalot sammuvat  
    lepotilan merkiksi. Minkä tahansa näppäimen painallus herättää kaukosäätimen ja sitä voidaan  
    taas käyttää normaalisti.



FI

1. Päävirtakytkin: kytkee ajoneuvon virran päälle/pois.
2. Valokytkin: I on päälle, O on pois.
3. Musiikkikytkin: yhdellä painalluksella kuulet musiikkia, napin pitäminen pohjassa lisää musiikin  
    äänenvoimakkuutta.
4. Äänimerkki: paina napista ja ajoneuvo antaa äänmerkin, napin painaminen pitkään muuttaa 
    äänenvoimakkuutta.
5. Eteen/taakse -kytkin: valitse kytkimestä, kulkeeko auto eteen vai taakse.
6. Mp3 -soitin

4. Ajoneuvolla ajaminen

Kun kuljettaja on istunut aloilleen, paina päävirtakytkimestä ajoneuvon virta päälle. Ajoneuvo antaa 
käynnistymisääntä muutaman sekunnin ajan. Valitse Eteen/taakse -kytkimestä suunnaksi ‘Eteen’ 
(Forward) ja paina jalkapoljinta. Ajoneuvo liikkuu eteenpäin. Hellitä jalkapolkimesta ja ajoneuvo 
pysähtyy. Valitse sitten Eteen/taakse -kytkimestä suunnaksi ‘taakse’ (Reverse) ja paina 
jalkapoljinta. Ajoneuvo liikkuu taaksepäin. Hellitä jalkapolkimesta ja ajoneuvo pysähtyy.

Ajoneuvon käyttö

3. Painikkeiden ja kytkimien selitykset.
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Ajoneuvon käyttö

5. MP# -soittimen käyttö

A. Jännitenäyttö: lukemasta voi päätellä, tarvitseeko ajoneuvon akku latausta.

B. USB -liitin: tähän kytketään USB -muistitikku (vain MP3 -muotoiset musiikkitiedostot ovat 
hyväksytty tiedostoformaatti).

C. Edellinen kanava tai kappale sekä äänenvoimakkuus alas: lyhyt painallus vaihtaa kanavaa tai 
kappaletta, pitkä painallus pienentää äänenvoimakkuutta.

D. Haku ja keskeytys: pitkä painallus aloittaa kanavahan, lyhyt painallus keskeyttää soitettavan 
kappaleen. Uusi painallus jatkaa toistoa.

E. Seuraava kanava tai kappale sekä äänenvoimakkuus ylös: lyhyt painallus vaihtaa kanavaa tai 
kappaletta, pitkä painallus kasvattaa äänenvoimakkuutta.

F. Toimintatavan valinta: valitsee radion tai MP3 -soittimen.

G. AUX -liitin: MPE -toimintatilassa voidaan toistaa tähän miniplugilla liitetyn laitteen ääntä.

I. FM -radiotoiminnot: Paina MODE -näppäintä (F) päästäksesi radiotilaan, paina pitkään ►ꞁꞁ 
-näppäintä (D) käynnistääksesi automaattisen kanavahaun, joka kestää noin minuutin. Kavahaun 
jälkeen kuuluu ensimmäiseksi tallennettu kanava ja kanavat pysyvät muistissa myös ajoneuvon 
virran ollessa pois kytketttynä. Toista edelliset vaiheet, jos haluat hakea kanavat uudelleen. ►►ꞁ /
V+ -näppäin ( C ) vaihtaa seuraavan kanavan ja ꞁ◄◄ /V -näppäin vaihtaa edellisen kanavan kuu-
luvin. Kanavaa voidaan vaihtaa myös ratin näppäimistä.
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6. Nopeuden valinta

Kun nopeuden valintakytkin on asennossa ”low speed” jalkapoljinta painettaessa auto liikkuu 
hitaasti ja kun valintakytkin on asennossa ”high speed” ajoneuvo liikkuu jalkapoljinta painettaessa 
vastaavasti nopeammin. Kun jalkapoljin vapautetaan, ajoneuvo pysähtyy.

7. Automaattisulake

Kun ajoneuvoa rasitetaan liiaksi ja se 
ylikuumenee, kataisee automaattisulake 
virran 5-10 sekunniksi. Virta palautuu sen 
jälkeen automaattisesti. Ajoneuvon on 
kuitenkin syytä antaa jäähtyä ja liikaa 
rasitusta tulee välttää.

Oven avaus

Nopeuden 
valinta

Latauspistoke
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8. Latausohjeet

VAROITUS
Kytke laturi suoraan pistorasiaan. Älä käytä jatkojohtoja.

Kun akun varaus on laskenut, lataa akku välittömästi. Latauspistoke on istuimen kohdalla kuvan 
osoittamalla tavalla. Huomaa, että ajoneuvoa ei voi käyttää, kun lataus on käynnissä. Aikuisen 
pitää aina huolehtia ajoneuvon latauksesta.
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